
                                                 
FY 2004

FY 2003 Final FY 2005
Source of Funding Actual Conference Estimate

Appropriation $618,258,000 $636,974,000 $650,027,000
Enacted Rescissions (4,019,000) (4,582,000) ---

Subtotal, Adjusted Appropriation 614,239,000 632,392,000 650,027,000

Comparative transfer from:
  Fogarty International Center for 
  International Services Branch 58,000 --- ---

Comparative transfer to NIBIB for 
Radiology Program (71,000) --- ---
Comparative transfer to Buildings and 
Facilities (1,275,000) (1,227,000) ---
Comparative transfer to Office of the 
Director for program changes (881,000) (102,000) ---
Subtotal, adjusted budget authority 612,070,000 631,063,000 650,027,000

Unobligated Balance, start of year 0 0 0

Unobligated Balance, end of year 0 0 0
Subtotal, adjusted  budget authority 612,070,000 631,063,000 650,027,000

Unobligated balance lapsing (56,000) --- ---
    Total obligations 612,014,000 631,063,000 650,027,000
1/  Excludes the following amounts for reimbursable activities carried out by this account: 

FY 2003 - $15,462,000; FY 2004 - $16,195,000; FY 2005 - $16,195,000
Excludes $114,561 in FY 2003 and $91,568 in FY 2004 for royalties.

National Institutes of Health
National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences

Amounts Available for Obligation 1/ 


	OBLIGATION

